Athens Township Board of Trustees

Athens County, Ohio

To be inserted once in the Athens Messenger Newspaper

Case #03-21 TA

ADVERTISEMENT

Athens Township Board of Trustees 313 W. Union Street, Athens, Ohio 45701

TO: <u>The Athens Messenger</u>

Insert the following legal notice on <u>Saturday, December 25, 2022</u> Containing all wording below the heavy-ruled line:

LEGAL NOTICE

In accordance with *Ohio Revised Code* §519.12 (*E*) (2), notice is hereby given that a recommendation was received by the Athens Township Board of Trustees on December 8, 2021 from the Athens Township Zoning Commission to amend the text of the Athens Township Zoning Code for the Athens Township portion of The Plains, Ohio 45780. This proposal has been assigned Case #03-21 TA. In accordance with *Ohio Revised Code* §519.12 (*E*) (3) a public hearing of the Athens Township Board of Trustees has been scheduled at 5:00 PM on Tuesday, January 4, 2022 at the Athens Township Hall, 313 W. Union Street, Athens, Ohio 45701.

Documents are available for public inspection upon request from ten (10) days prior to until the date of the hearing at the Athens Township Hall, 313 W. Union Street, Athens, Ohio 45701 or at the Township website <u>https://athenstwp.com/</u> or upon request sent to <u>zoningathenstwp@gmail.com</u> and reply with attachment. Following the hearing and a subsequent meeting to be held within twenty (20) days of the hearing the Athens Township Board of Trustees will approve, disapprove, or modify the recommendation of the Athens Township Zoning Commission.

By order of the Athens Township Board of Trustees

Steven H. Pierson, Vice-Chair, Athens Township Board of Trustees